6mm hose connections
1
9
,3
31,7
Ø
1
9

(with Technopolymer threads)
Pressure range
Ordering code
VERSION
N = Metal inserts
T = Technopolymer thread
ADJUSTING RANGE
A = 0-2 bar
B = 0-4 bar
C = 0-8 bar
D = 0-12 bar
Max. fitting torque
(with threaded inserts)
G1/8" = 15 Nm
G1/4" = 20 Nm
D
FLOW DIRECTION
M = from left to right
W = from right to left
3.1033.102
0,5 bar
10 bar
0,5 bar
10 bar
Filter-Regulator (E) Filter-regulator including gauge (EM)(EW)
T
TYPE
   = Standard *
S = Automatic drain
O
OPTIONS
   = Standard *
K = Lockable version
T
TYPE
   = Standard *
S = Automatic drain
O
OPTIONS
   = Standard *
K = Lockable version
Air service unitsSeries Airplus
Size 1
Series Airplus
Size 1
Air service units
The pressure must be always regulating while increasing. For
a more precise regulation and higher sensibility, the use of a
regulator with a pressure range as close as possible to the
regulated pressure is recommended. In order to ensure
adequate flow on the auto drain version it is recommended to
use minimum a 6mm fitting.
48
40 42
5
4

Operational characteristics Technical characteristics
Pressure range
Ordering code
Example: T172BEMBC : size 2, Filter-Regulator including gauge with Technopolymer threads, G3/8" connections, with 20 µm filtering pore size, 0 to 8 bar adjusting range
Max. fitting torque
(with threaded inserts)
G1/4" = 20 Nm
G3/8" = 25 Nm
0,5 bar
10 bar
Air service unitsAir service unitsSeries Airplus
Size 2
Series Airplus
Size 2
The pressure must be always regulating while increasing. For
a more precise regulation and higher sensibility, the use of a
regulator with a pressure range as close as possible to the
regulated pressure is recommended. In order to ensure
adequate flow on the auto drain version it is recommended to
use minimum a 6mm fitting.
The pressure must be always regulating while increasing. For
a more precise regulation and higher sensibility, the use of a
regulator with a pressure range as close as possible to the
regulated pressure is recommended. In order to ensure
adequate flow on the auto drain version it is recommended to
use minimum a 6mm fitting.
* no additional
letter required
V172&EDSGTO
V
&
S
g
VERSION
N = Metal inserts
T = Technopolymer thread
CONNECTIONS
A = G1/4"(only for "N" version)
B = G3/8"
C = G3/8" NPT(only for "N" version)
FILTER PORE SIZE
A = 5 µm
B = 20 µm
C = 50 µm
ADJUSTING RANGE
A = 0-2 bar
B = 0-4 bar
C = 0-8 bar
D = 0-12 bar
D
FLOW DIRECTION
M = from left to right
W = from right to left
T
TYPE
   = Standard *
S = Automatic drain
O
OPTIONS
   = Standard *
K = Lockable version
* no additional
letter required